

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7779/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMADEUS GLOBAL TRAVEL DISTRIBUTION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 526/2012

Date : 22/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sudha Pal,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Roopali Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7779/2011

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period provided in the order dated 15.7.2015 of this Court.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No. 526/2012

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 8.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

MG